convenience etc. 35000

Extra nourishment 6500

Head of claim Amount Awarded in rupees

Compensation  for  permanent

disability

108000

( 10000 x 12 x 18 x 5%)

Loss of studies and for delayed

completion of course 50000

Total 401620

Rounded off to Rs.401600/-

( Rupees four lakhs one

thousand six hundred only)

12.  The amount of compensation will carry interest @ 9% per

annum  from  the  date  of  petition.    The  Insurance  Company  shall

deposit the amount with interest within three months and we permit the

appellant/claimant to withdraw the amount also.